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Leading accounting associations: fee data
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Praxity*(1)

Leading Edge Alliance*
IGAF Polaris*

Geneva Group International*(2)
Fiducial International(3)
AGN International*(4)

BKR International(5)

DFK International*

IAPA*

CPA Associates International*
MSI Global Alliance*
Morison International*

Alliott Group*

MGI*

K'S International*(6)
EuraAudit International*
Integra International*
INPACT Group*

UC&CS Global

Enterprise Worldwide*

GMN International*

Parker Randall International*
ACEE*

Fee

income

($m)

3,687.8
2,590.2
2,021.8
1,813.0
1,511.0
1,490.0
1,360.0
1,088.7
1,002.6
640.0
542.2
Checking
539.5
500.2
317.9
291.6
269.8
258.6
194.8
waiting
185.0
131.5
38.4

Last

Years fee
income

(3m)

3,298.4
2,382.4
n/a
1,652.0
1,495.0
1,461.8
1,390.0
1,093.1
949.9
628.0
516.9

379.1
487.2
301.3
389.1
267.1
313.4

60.8
261.6
155.6
141.7
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42%
3%
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64
42
58
31
60
55
59
48
47
51

31
48
59
50

53

60
55
45

22
32
22
28
15
26
28
31
32
20

22
17
23
35

33

20
15

Fee split (%)

Corporate
Management Corporate Recovery/
consulting finance Insolvency
8 1 1
22 1
12 - -
22 5 5
10 - -
7 2 3
12 - -
9 4 9
20 13 14
8 3 2
9 1 0
10 2 1
14 - -
8 1 1
25 5 -

Litigation
Support
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Other Year-end
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19
13

43

nla
Dic-11
May-11
Dic-11
Sep-11
Oct-11
Jun-11
Sep-11
Mar-11
Oct-11
Dic-11

Jun-11
Jun-11

n/a
Dic-11
Oct-11
Dic-10
Dic-11

Dic-11
Dic-11
Dic-11

Notes: *Disclaimer = Only data from the exclusive member firms within the network is included. Data relating to correspondent and non-exclusive member firms is not included. (1)
Praxity 2011 year-end is the latest available year-end of participating firms; (2) GGl Geneva Group International figures refer only to accounting/audit firms within GGI and not law

firms (3) Fiducial International fee income includes $500 million from correspondent and non-exclusive members;(4) Other includes management consulting, corporate finance,

corporate recovery/insolvency; (5) Other includes IT, write-up and miscellaneous services; (6) Kingston Sorel International member firms have various 2011 year-ends. Other includes
company wealth management, company secretarial and trust services.

Source: International Accounting Bulletin



