WORLD
Leading accounting associations: fee data

Fee split (%)

		Fee	Last Years fee						Corporate			
Rank		income	income	Growth	Audit &		Management	Corporate	Recovery /	Litigation		
2011		(\$m)	(\$m)	rate (%)	Accounting	Tax services	consulting	finance	Insolvency	Support	Other	Year-end
ASSOCIATIONS OF INDEPENDENT FIRMS												
1	Praxity*(1)	3,687.8	3,298.4	12%	64	22	8	1	1	1	3	n/a
2	Leading Edge Alliance*	2,590.2	2,382.4	9%	42	32	22	1	1	1	1	Dic-11
3	IGAF Polaris*	2,021.8	n/a	-	58	22	12	-	-	-	8	May-11
4	Geneva Group International*(2)	1,813.0	1,652.0	10%	31	28	22	5	5	3	6	Dic-11
5	Fiducial International(3)	1,511.0	1,495.0	1%	60	15	10	-	-	-	15	Sep-11
6	AGN International*(4)	1,490.0	1,461.8	2%	55	26	-	-	-	-	19	Oct-11
7	BKR International(5)	1,360.0	1,390.0	-2%	59	28	-	-	-	-	13	Jun-11
8	DFK International*	1,088.7	1,093.1	0%	48	31	7	2	3	3	6	Sep-11
9	IAPA*	1,002.6	949.9	6%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Mar-11
10	CPA Associates International*	640.0	628.0	2%	47	32	12	-	-	-	9	Oct-11
11	MSI Global Alliance*	542.2	516.9	5%	51	20	9	4	9	7	-	Dic-11
12	Morison International*	Checking										
13	Alliott Group*	539.5	379.1	42%	31	22	20	13	14	0	-	Jun-11
14	MGI*	500.2	487.2	3%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Jun-11
15	K S International*(6)	317.9	301.3	6%	48	17	8	3	2	0	22	n/a
16	EuraAudit International*	291.6	389.1	-25%	59	23	9	1	0	0	8	Dic-11
17	Integra International*	269.8	267.1	1%	50	35	10	2	1	2	-	Oct-11
18	INPACT Group*	258.6	313.4	-17%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	Dic-10
19	UC&CS Global	194.8	60.8	220%	53	33	14	-	-	-	-	Dic-11
20	Enterprise Worldwide*	waiting	261.6	#######								
21	GMN International*	185.0	155.6	19%	60	20	8	1	1	1	9	Dic-11
22	Parker Randall International*	131.5	141.7	-7%	55	15	25	5	-	-	-	Dic-11
23	ACEE*	38.4	30.0	28%	45	-	-	-	-	12	43	Dic-11

Notes: *Disclaimer = Only data from the exclusive member firms within the network is included. Data relating to correspondent and non-exclusive member firms is not included. (1) Praxity 2011 year-end is the latest available year-end of participating firms; (2) GGI Geneva Group International figures refer only to accounting/audit firms within GGI and not law firms (3) Fiducial International fee income includes \$500 million from correspondent and non-exclusive members; (4) Other includes management consulting, corporate finance, corporate recovery/insolvency; (5) Other includes IT, write-up and miscellaneous services; (6) Kingston Sorel International member firms have various 2011 year-ends. Other includes company wealth management, company secretarial and trust services.

Source: International Accounting Bulletin